

THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE GAMBIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

PHONE: (212) 949-6640 / (212) 494-6641 FAX: (212) 856-9820 / (212) 808-4975

(212) 808-9820 / (212) 808-49

E-Mail: gambia un@hotmail.com

800 SECOND AVENUE

SUITE 400F

NEW YORK, NY 10017

NV/247/2013

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of The Gambia to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Treaty Section, Office of Legal Affairs, of the United Nations Secretariat, and has the honor, with the approval of the EUCLID Secretary-General, to transmit herewith the required documentation to register under the terms of Article 102 of the Charter, the instrument of approval of the following two intergovernmental agreements which are already registered with the United Nations Treaty Section:

- Open Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Participating EUCLID Parties regarding their Participation in the Educational Framework defined herein (Registration I-49006)
- Updated Framework Agreement regarding the Parties' Participation in EUCLID as Constituted and Defined herein (Registration I-49007)

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of The Gambia to the United Nations also has the honor to transmit for registration and publication the enclosed headquarters agreement between The Gambia and EUCLID (Euclid University), an international intergovernmental organization, agreement which falls under the scope of Article 102 publication in accordance with the established practice of the Secretariat.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of The Gambia to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to convey to the Treaty Section of the United Nations Secretariat the renewed assurances of its highest consideration. AE

New York, 29 October 2013

Chief of Treaty Section
Office of Legal Affairs
UN Headquarters
2 UN Plaza – 323 East 44th Street
DC2 - 0520